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ITEM
NO. 8.a

LAFCO of Monterey County

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

P.C. Box 1369 132 W, Gabilan Street, Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93902 Salinas, CA 83901
Telephone (831} 754-5838 Fax (831) 754-5831

www.monterey.lafco.ca.gov

KATE McKENNA, AICP
Executive Officer

DATE: August 22, 2011

TO: Chair and Members of the Formation Commission
FROM: Kate McKenna, AICP, Executive Officer

SUBIJECT: LAFCO CHECK REGISTERS — JUNE AND JULY 2011

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Commission approve these check registers.
EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT:

Attached are lists of LAFCO checks written in June and July 2011.
Respectfully Submitted,

e Milesar—

Kate McKenna, AICP
Executive Officer

Attachment



LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

WARRANT REGISTER

44,863.91

3,149.48

FOR JUNE 2011
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DATE  CK# NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance 6/1/2011 $ 217,562.66
06/07/2011 DEP CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 217,612.85
06/08/2011 3735 1-800-CONFERENCE Acct # 02200001808104 Toll Free Passcode 126.18 217,486.67
06/08/2011 3736 Alhambra Water Dispenser Rental 23.97 217,462.70
06/08/2011 3737 APEX Commissioner Engraved Signs 61.99 217,400.71
06/08/2011 3738 AT&T Mobility Telephone Expense 4/22/11-5/21/11 179.71 217,221.00
06/08/2011 3739 Rabobank Visa Card Calafco Conference Hotel; Ipad 2,046.78 215,174.22
06/08/2011 3740 SDRMA 2011-2012 Property/Liability Insurance 4,783.22 210,391.00
06/08/2011 3741 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 5/16/11-5/29/11 2,400.00 207,991.00
06/08/2011 3742 The Monterey County Herald Legal Notices 5/1/11-5/31/11 218.50 207,772.50
06/08/2011 3743 Tri-County Business Systems Copy Machine Usage 4/11/11-5/10/11 39.11 207,733.39
06/08/2011 3744 CALAFCO 2011 Conference Registration 8/11/11-9/2/11 2,566.00 205,167.39
06/09/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period ending 6/3/11 paid 6/10/11 6,480.23 198,687.16
06/10/2011 3733 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period ending 6/3/11 paid 6/10/11 0.00 198,687.16
06/10/2011 3734 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period ending 6/3/11 paid 6/10/11 0.00 198,687.16
06/10/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 1,574.98 197,112.18
06/10/2011 EFT  Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 197,061.99
06/10/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,631.05 195,430.94
06/10/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 826.23 194,604.71
06/10/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,086.90 192,517.81
06/17/2011 3747 Bruce Lindsey July Monthly Rent 2,027.66 190,490.15
06/17/2011 3748 AT&T Telephone Service from 5/12/11-6/11/11 145.86 190,344.29
06/17/2011 3749 Hayashi & Wayland, LLP Accounting Services Client#72520 3,000.00 187,344.29
06/17/2011 3750 Magellan Behavioral Health EAP Insurance 7/2011-9/2011 80.40 187,263.89
06/17/2011 3751 Pitney Bowes Equipment Rental from 3/30/11-6/30/11 140.58 187,123.31
06/17/2011 3752 SDRMA WI/C Premium July 2011-Sept 2011 571.00 186,552.31
06/17/2011 3753 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 5/30/11-6/5/11 1,200.00 185,352.31
06/17/2011 3754 Tri-County Business Systems Copy Machine Rental 287.80 185,064.51
06/17/2011 3755 United Group Insurance Trust July 2011 Dental $408.55;Vision$53.54 462.09 184,602.42
06/21/2011 DEP Pebble Beach Community Svc Fees; Loan Repayment 1,099.29 185,701.71
06/23/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period ending 6/17/11 paid 6/24/11 6,022.64 179,679.07
06/24/2011 3745 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period ending 6/17/11 paid 6/24/11 0.00 179,679.07
06/24/2011 3746 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period ending 6/17/11 paid 6/24/11 0.00 179,679.07
06/24/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 1,574.98 178,104.09
06/24/2011 EFT  Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 178,053.90
06/24/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,631.05 176,422.85
06/24/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 724.50 175,698.35
06/24/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 1,850.12 173,848.23
06/29/2011 DEP Calafco Stipend 2,000.00 175,848.23



LAFCO
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
WARRANT REGISTER

FOR JUNE 2011
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DATE CK# NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE
Ending Balance 6/30/2011 $ 175,848.23



LAFCO
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
WARRANT REGISTER

FOR JULY 2011
CHECK DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DATE CK# NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance 7/1/2011 $175,848.23
07/05/2011 DEP CalPers Loan Repayment 50.19  175,898.42
07/05/2011 DEP Project Application Fees 1,900.00 177,798.42
07/06/2011 EFT CalPERS Health July 2011 Health Insurance 2,203.24 175,595.18
07/06/2011 3758 APA Membership Fees K. McKenna 7/1/11-6/30/12 638.00 174,957.18
07/06/2011 3759 AT&T Mobility Telephone Expense 5/22/11-6/21/11 194.49 174,762.69
07/06/2011 3760 CALAFCO Calafco Member Dues 2011-2012 2,976.00 171,786.69
07/06/2011 3761 Office of County Counsel - Co of Monterey Legal Services through May 2011 999.38 170,787.31
07/06/2011 3762 Principal Life July 2011 Benefits:LTD,ADD,STD,Life 299.02 170,488.29
07/06/2011 3763 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 6/6/11-6/19/11 2,400.00 168,088.29
07/06/2011 3764 Staples Advantage Office Supplies 760.06 167,328.23
07/06/2011 3765 Thom McCue Travel January-June 2011 (77miles * $0.51) 39.27 167,288.96
07/06/2011 3766 Tri-County Business Systems Copy Machine Usage 5/11/11-6/10/11 21.70 167,267.26
07/07/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 6/18/11-7/1/11 Paid 7/8/11 6,561.55 160,705.71
07/08/2011 3756 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 6/18/11-7/1/11 Paid 7/8/11 0.00  160,705.71
07/08/2011 3757 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 6/18/11-7/1/11 Paid 7/8/11 0.00  160,705.71
07/08/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 1,574.98 159,130.73
07/08/2011 EFT Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 159,080.54
07/08/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement Calpers Retirement Contribution 1,733.27 157,347.27
07/08/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 745.79 156,601.48
07/08/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,087.86 154,513.62
07/20/2011 3769 Bruce Lindsey Monthly Rent 2,027.66 152,485.96
07/20/2011 3770 Alhambra Water Dispenser Rental 31.32 152,454.64
07/20/2011 3771 Cash Replenish Petty Cash 98.72 152,355.92
07/20/2011 3772 County of Monterey, Resource Mgmt Express Mail Charges March-May 2011 120.59 152,235.33
07/20/2011 3773 CP&DR 1 Year Subscription 238.00 151,997.33
07/20/2011 3774 Hayashi & Wayland, LLP Accounting Services 3,000.00 148,997.33
07/20/2011 3775 Office of County Counsel - Co of Monterey Legal Services through June 2011 564.69 148,432.64
07/20/2011 3776 Spherion Temp Help:Christoffersen, Donna 6/20/11-7/10/11 3,600.00 144,832.64
07/20/2011 3777 Staples Advantage Office Supplies: Printer Cartridges, Folders, Pens, Etc. 1,164.59 143,668.05
07/20/2011 3780 United Group Insurance Trust August 2011 Dental Insurance $408.55;Vision$53.54 462.09 143,205.96
07/20/2011 3781 Tri-County Business Systems Copy Machine Rental 8/11/11-9/10/11 285.15 142,920.81
07/20/2011 3779 Staples Advantage VOID:Printer Error 0.00  142,920.81
07/20/2011 3778 United Group Insurance Trust VOID: Printer Error 0.00 142,920.81
07/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 7/15/11 Paid 7/22/11 6,081.92 136,838.89
07/21/2011 DEP CalPers Loan Repayment 50.19  136,889.08
07/22/2011 3767 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 7/15/11 Paid 7/22/11 0.00  136,889.08
07/22/2011 3768 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 7/15/11 Paid 7/22/11 0.00  136,889.08
07/22/2011 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 1,574.98 135,314.10
07/22/2011 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,733.27 133,580.83
07/22/2011 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 664.36 132,916.47
07/22/2011 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 1,849.12 131,067.35
07/22/2011 EFT CalPERS Health August 2011 Health Insurance 2,203.24 128,864.11
07/26/2011 EFT Ing-CalPers 457 Deferred Comp Program CalPers 457 Loan Repayment 50.19 128,813.92
$49,034.69 $ 2,000.38

Ending Balance 7/31/2011 $128,813.92
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